Date
6/7/14

6/8/14

6/8/14
6/22/14
6/28/14

6/29/14

Winners

Sherry Hedrick/Lisa Pierce
Linda Albertson/Alex Motlagh

Emily Cristobal/Rodney Randell
Virginia Samonte/Alex Motlagh
Sherry Hedrick/Thom Darke

David Bornstein/Alex Motlagh

TENNIS LADDER

JUNE, 2014
Losers Scores Points
Jeannean Burlace/Rosemarie Ingram 7-6, 7-6 6.0
3.0

Betsy-Ann Toffler/Sargon Danaus 6-1, 4-3 6.0

3.0

3.0

3.0

Jeannean Burlace/Lisa Pierce

3.0

Lee Digregorio/Sargon Danaus

Jeannean Burlace/David Bornstein 6-3, 6-2 6.0

No Show 6.0

6-2, 6-3 6.0

Jeannean Burlace/Rodney Randell 4-6, 7-5, 6.5

3.0

6-4

** Since Alex has an unknown ranking, | have listed him as 3.0 for computational purposes.

Week of June 2-9:

Linda Albertson
Sherry Hedrick
Alex Motlagh

Lisa Pierce

Week of June 9-16:

Week of June 16-23:

Alex Motlagh

Virginia Samonte

Points
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0

Points

[No Scores Reported]

Points
6.0
6.0

Quarterly Points

0.25
0.25
0.25

0.25

Quarterly Points

Quarterly Points

0.50

0.50



Week of June 23-30: Points
David Bornstein 6.5
Thom Darke 6.0
Sherry Hedrick 6.0
Alex Motlagh 6.5

The final quarterly standings for each player are:

Linda Albertson
Lynn Ashby

Gino Blumberg
David Bornstein
Jeannean Burlace
Laura Christensen
Ivan Claman
Emily Cristobal
Sargon Danaus
Thom Darke

Lee Digregorio
Karen Fried

Tina Godwin
Sherry Hedrick
Bernie Hodor
Yunlin Huang
Rosemarie Ingram
John Kim

Susie Kim

0.50

0.00

0.00

1.25

0.92

0.00

0.00

1.00

0.00

0.00

1.00

0.17

0.17

0.75

0.00

0.75

0.00

0.00

0.00

Quarterly Points

0.50
0.00
0.00

0.50



Sam Lan 0.00

Steve Leibrecht 0.00
Yunjiang Li 0.67
Alex Motlagh 1.42
Cynthia Olp 0.00
Liz Parker 0.50
Lisa Pierce 0.75
Rodney Randall 0.67
Vicky Radmanesh 0.00
Virginia Samonte 0.50
Vladimir Samonte 0.00
Ben Sardari 0.00
Manivone Saycocie 0.25
Betsy-Ann Toffler 0.92
Marla Young 0.00

THE BOB TRAINER INDIVIDUAL DOUBLES LADDER RESULTS
4TH QUARTER - CHALLENGE YEAR 2013/2014

Women
Player Rating Total Points Earned
Linda Albertson (0.50) 3.0 18.0
Lynn Ashby (0.0) 3.0 0.0
*Jeannean Burlace (0.92) 3.0 19.0
Laura Christensen (0.0) 4.0 0.0
Emily Cristobal (1.00) 3.0 18.5
Lee Digregorio (1.00) 3.0 12.0
Karen Fried (0.17) 3.0 6.0
Tina Godwin (0.17) 3.5 12.0
Sherry Hedrick (0.75) 3.0 18.5
Bernie Hodor (0.0) 3.5 0.0

*Rosemarie Ingram (0.0) 3.0 0.0



Susie Kim (0.0) 3.5 0.0

Yunjiang Li (0.67) 3.5 24.5
Cynthia Olp (0.0) 3.0 0.0
*Liz Parker (0.50) 3.0 6.0
Lisa Pierce (0.75) 3.0 18.0
Vicky Radmanesh (0.0) 4.0 0.0
Virginia Samonte (0.50) 2.5 6.0
Manivone Saycocie (0.25) 3.0 6.5
Betsy-Ann Toffler (0.92) 3.0 18.0
Marla Young (0.0) 3.0 0.0
Men
Player Rating Total Points Earned
Gino Blumberg (0.0) 4.0 0.0
David Bornstein (1.25) 3.0 24.5
Ivan Claman (0.0) 3.0 0.0
Sargon Danaus (0.0) 3.0 6.5
Thom Darke (0.0) 4.0 6.0
*Yunlin Huang (0.75) 3.0 18.5
John Kim (0.0) 4.0 0.0
*Sam Lan (0.0) 3.5 0.0
Steve Leibrecht (0.0) 3.0 0.0
Alex Motlagh (1.42) Unknown 31.0
*Rodney Randell (0.67) 3.5 18.0
Vladimir Samonte (0.0) Unknown 0.0
Ben Sardari (0.0) 3.0 6.5

() Number of weeks with highest total points earned; it is used to determine quarterly prizes. 0.25 is
awarded to a player if he/she is one of the four players that earned the same highest total points for
the week, and 0.5 is awarded to a player if two players (man, woman, or both) earned the same
highest total points for the week. If a player (man or woman) is the sole point leader of the week, then
she/he earns one point.

* denotes winner of previous quarters of 2013/2014 Challenge Year and are ineligible for prizes this
quarter.



